## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 77 by Representative Turner

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 13, delete "<u>twelve thousand</u>" and insert "<u>eleven thousand three hundred</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "C.(1)" to "C.(1)(a)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, delete "<u>Paragraphs (1) and (2) of this Subsection</u>" and 11 insert "Subparagraphs (a) and (b) of this Paragraph"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

14"(2) A student who is enrolled at Louisiana State University in Baton Rouge15or Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center in New Orleans and is eligible16for the Opportunity, Performance, Honors, or Excellence Award shall receive the17sum of three hundred fifty dollars per semester or seven hundred dollars per18academic year in addition to the amount provided for in Subsection B of this19Section."

- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 10, line 4, after "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>students</u>" delete "<u>returning</u>" and insert "<u>continuing</u>"